1 of 4
LEDVANCE NFC LED Drivers
ECS315  3-25
Download tapTronic
Software App
NFC Programmable Constant
Current 2-Channel LED Drivers
Linear Type 120-347V models

2 of 4
Ordering Guide
LEDrv XX UNH 2CH DIM AUX NFC
LEDVANCE Driver
tapTronic
Output Wattage
55 = 55w
85 = 85w
Input Voltage
UNH = 120-347V
Type
2CH = 2 Independent Channels
0-10V Dimming
DIM = 1-100% Dimming
Auxiliary Output
AUX = Selectable between
12,20 or 24V
NFC = Near-Field
Communication Programmable
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Operating Temperatures
Parameter 2Ch Models
Maximum Case Temperature (Tc point) 90°C Max (50kHrs)
Maximum Case Temperature for 5 year life and warranty ≤80°C
Ambient Operating Temperature -30°C to 50°C
Maximum Storage Temperature 85°C
Maximum Relative Humidity 90% non-condensing
Ordering Information
Item # Ordering Abbreviation
Total Driver
Output (W)
Output Current
Range
Default
Current
Output
Voltage
Range
Dimming
Control
Dimming
Range Aux Line Transient
75891 LEDrv55UNH2CHDIMAUXNFC 55 140-1400mA 140mA 8-55 0-10V 1-100% 12, 20, 24V ANSI C62.41 Cat. A 2.5kV
75892 LEDrv85UNH2CHDIMAUXNFC 85 230-2300mA 230mA 8-55 0-10V 1-100% 12, 20, 24V ANSI C62.41 Cat. B 6kV
Electrical Specifications
Item # Ordering Abbreviation
Max Output
Power (W) Input Voltage Frequency
Power
Factor THD Effeciency Envirenmental Rating UL File#
75891 LEDrv55UNH2CHDIMAUXNFC 55 120-347V 50/60Hz >0.9 <20% >87% Dry & Damp (IP20) E495305
75892 LEDrv85UNH2CHDIMAUXNFC 85 120-347V 50/60Hz >0.9 <20% >87% Dry & Damp (IP20) E495305
Dimmer Compatibility
Dimmer Dimmer Type Model
Leviton 0-10V DS710
Leviton 0-10V IP710
Lutron 0-10V NTSTV-DV
Lutron 0-10V NFTV
Lutron 0-10V DVTV-WH
Legrand 0-10V H4FBL3PW
NFC LED Driver Support
Software for configuration tapTronic
Programming Tool via Smartphone APP
Interface for data transfer Near-Field Communication (NFC)
LED Thermal Protection (NTC)
NTC Value Active Range ≤25kΩ
Temp. Derating Start User defined
3 of 4